502545939 10/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINTAO WAN	10/24/2013
TIANQING WANG	10/24/2013
FENG GUO	10/24/2013
KAI YAN	10/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMC CORPORATION
Street Address:	176 SOUTH STREET
City:	HOPKINTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14063241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 508-435-1000 Email: Docketing@emc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **EMC CORPORATION** Address Line 1: 176 SOUTH STREET

Address Line 4: HOPKINTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMC-12-865(CN)US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KONRAD R. LEE
Signature:	/Konrad R. Lee/
	PATENT

 $\| \|$ PATENT REEL: 031478 FRAME: 0147 502545939

Date:	10/25/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=EMC-12-865CNUS1ExecutedAssig source=EMC-12-865CNUS1ExecutedAssig source=EMC-12-865CNUS1ExecutedAssig source=EMC-12-865CNUS1ExecutedAssig source=EMC-12-865CNUS1ExecutedAssig source=EMC-12-865CNUS1ExecutedAssig	nment#page2.tif nment#page3.tif nment#page4.tif nment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031478 FRAME: 0148

PATENT/Joint Assignment EMC Docket No.: EMC-12-865(CN)US1

ASSIGNMENT

Kai Yan KY 2-130c124

WHEREAS, we, Lintso Wan, Tianging Wang, Feng Guo, and Kay Kai Yen, have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING CACHING SERVICE IN NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE (Application), the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on as U.S. Application No;
()	was patented under U.S. Patent Noon

WHEREAS, EMC Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a usual place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution,

PATENT REEL: 031478 FRAME: 0149

PATENT/Joint Assignment EMC Docket No.: EMC-12-865(CN)US1

reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

Date: ()ct 24, 2013	7.44.14
•	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of first inventor:	Lintao Wan
Residence:	502, Building 127, 5688 Longwu Road,
	Minhang District
	Shanghai, China 201100
Citizenship:	China
Mailing Address:	Same as above
I. <u>Jun tao</u> <u>Ann 101 Buldis 101 Lm 271 Jarg chum d</u> present and did see <u>Lintso Wan</u> personally known to me, execute the above as	(name), whose residential address is leadwas personally (name of person signing the assignment) who is a signiment.
到 发	(signature of first witness)
Signed at <u>7. Building 2, No. 252, Songh</u>	(Land, Japha) (Land, Japha)
on this day <u>07.24</u>	of 20 / 3 . (date of signature)
<u> </u>	(signature of second witness)
Signed at <u>29 , Balulhys, Ab259 , Sylu R</u> e	
on this day 19 ch 24 th.	of 20 15 . (date of signature)

Date: Oct 24, 2013	业兵者
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of second inventor:	Tianqing Wang
Residence:	402, Building 22, 218 Guoshun Road,
	Fengxian District
	Shanghai, China 201400
Citizenship:	China
Mailing Address:	Same as above
I. Was too	(name), whose residential address is
Doma 202., Buáldóny 185., Lono 811	(name), whose residential address is Lang chuan Coal May 12 was personally (name of person signing the assignment) who is
present and did see <u>Tianging Wang</u> personally known to me, execute the above	(name of person signing the assignment) who is
- A	o assignment.
	(signature of first witness)
Signed at <u>27 , <i>Builda</i>y 2 , 140 25 2</u>	<u>- sonshu Roak</u> (location of witness signature)
on this day <u>Oct 24</u>	of 20 / 3 (date of signature)
L Jame Pos	(name), whose residential address is
28 Billings No. 25 Gil Ba	(name), whose residential address is
present and did see <u>Tranging Wang</u>	(name of person signing the assignment) who is
personally known to me, execute the above	assignment.
<u> </u>	(signature of second witness)
Signed at <u>2F. Billey 2, No. 252 . Syk</u>	a Bas Jary La. (location of witness signature) of 20_13 (date of signature)
on this day <u>Oct YP4k</u>	of 20 <u>13</u> (date of signature)
,	

Date: 0cf 24, 2013	郭 埼
	Inventor ^k s Signature
Print full name of third inventor:	Feng Guo
Residence:	Room 1101, Building #39, No. 368
	Fengzhou Road
	Shanghai, China 200433
Citizenship:	China
Mailing Address:	Same as above
I,	(name of person signing the assignment) who is
	(signature of first witness)
Signed at 7, Bailty, 1802tz Cogha	_
on this day <u>0 2. 2.4</u>	of 20 (date of signature)
I, Loghe Pens 2F. But Wed. (No 15). Goods present and did see Feng Guo personally known to me, execute the above as	denote of betsoit signiff the assignment, with its
主3.证	(signature of second witness)
Signed at 2P. Building 2 . No 252. Sough	vu. Read LagWocation of witness signature)
on this day DCA, 2944	of 20 <u>13</u> (date of signature)

Date: 2013 Oct 24	颊开
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of fourth inventor:	Kay-Kai-Yan Kai Yan KY 108011 24
Residence:	c/o EMC Corporation, 2F, Building #2,
	KIC Plaza, No. 252 Songhu Road
	Shanghai, China 200433
Citizenship:	China
Mailing Address:	Same as above
I. <u>ìun teo</u>	(name), whose residential address is
fra. 202, heilding 105 time 811 1823 the and present and did see Kav Kai Yan Ka, lan personally known to me, execute the above as	was personally (name of person signing the assignment) who is ssignment.
<u></u> 寫 後	(signature of first witness)
Signed at 27, Buildings, NO 35 b bonghu, 1	road, shargha (location of witness signature)
on this day <u>Oct. 24</u>	of 20_/3 (date of signature)
I,	(name), whose residential address is
<u> </u>	(signature of second witness)
Signed at <u>2F. Buildlig.). No 20. Soghu R</u>	<u>lood, Sengla;</u> (location of witness signature)
on this day Dof)(4+6.	of 203 (date of signature)

.6.

PATENT REEL: 031478 FRAME: 0154